store, among other items, goods produced by the Company.  Those goods are
provided to Mr. Marciano's store at the same price and terms as the Company
sells goods to other retailers.

PARK CITY OUTLET-

Prior to acquiring control of the Company in January, 1995, Mr. Marciano
operated an outlet store in Park City, Utah.  As of April 1, 1995, Mr. Marciano
assigned to the Company the lease for the Park City outlet store (at no profit
to Mr. Marciano).  The Company reimbursed Mr. Marciano for the cost of tenant
improvements and inventory in that store by means of a promissory note.  This
note was subsequently converted to Common Stock and the Company has assumed the
operation of the outlet store under the name "YES Outlet."

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION AND CANCELLATION OF INDEBTEDNESS-

The capital contributions and cancellation of indebtedness was completed on
July 12, 1995 after receipt of a formal valuation and fairness opinion from
Houlihan Lokey Howard & Zukin (See Proposal No. 3).  Set forth below is a
proforma  balance sheet reflecting the Company's financial condition as of March
31, 1995, as if the Marciano capital contribution and cancellation of
indebtedness had been made on that date.

YES CLOTHING CO.
PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 1995

ASSETS
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Historical   Proforma   Proforma
Basis   Adjustments   Balances

------------   --------------   -----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash   $   232,000   3,300,000/(a)/   $ 3,532,000
Due from factor   678,000   -   678,000
Accounts Receivable   209,000   -   209,000
Other Receivables   152,000   -   152,000
Inventories   2,158,000   -   2,158,000

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Prepaid Expenses   83,000   -   83,000
-----------   ----------   -----------

Total current assets   3,512,000   3,300,000   6,812,000

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, at cost, net of
accumulated depreciation and amortization   1,034,000   -   1,034,000

OTHER ASSETS   84,000   -   84,000
-----------   ----------   -----------

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 4,630,000   $3,300,000   $ 7,930,000
===========   ==========   ===========

</TABLE>

-8-

<TABLE>
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable   $ 2,145,000   $   -   $ 2,145,000
Accrued expenses   243,000   -   243,000
Contracts payable   50,000   -   50,000

-----------   ----------   -----------
Total current liabilities   2,438,000   -   2,438,000

CONTRACTS PAYABLE, net of current portion   119,000   -   119,000

DUE TO RELATED PARTY   538,000   (538,000)/(b)/   -

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common Stock   4,513,000   3,838,000   8,351,000
Accumulated deficit   (2,978,000)   -   (2,978,000)

-----------   ----------   -----------
TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   1,535,000   3,838,000   5,373,000

-----------   ----------   -----------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $ 4,630,000   $3,300,000   $ 7,930,000

===========   ==========   ===========
</TABLE>

/(a)/   Contributions of $3,300,000 cash in exchange for common stock at
$1.25 per share.

/(b)/   Conversion of amounts owed to the principal shareholder and his
affiliate into shares of common stock at $1.25 per share.  Additional
amounts of related party debt were recorded subsequent to March 31,
1995 and were converted to equity on July 12, 1995.

OTHER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENTS-

The Company has also entered into oral employment agreements with Messrs.
Anthome and Busse.  See "Executive Compensation."

OTHER AGREEMENTS-

Jeffrey H. Kapor, a Director of the Company until May 16, 1995, is a

[…]

hereof.  The dilutive effect of Mr. Marciano's contributions, as well as the
exercise of the Executive Stock Option and the Warrant, is set forth below.

Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Dilution-At March 31, 1995, the
Company had a combined net tangible book value of approximately $1,735,000 or
$0.40 per share of Common Stock.  Without taking into account any other changes
in such pro forma net tangible book value after March 31, 1995 other than to
give effect to the completion of the capital contribution and cancellation of
indebtedness by Mr. Marciano at a price of $1.25 per share, the pro forma net
tangible book value at March 31, 1995 would have been approximately $5,373,000
or $0.78 per share.  Net tangible book value per share is determined by
subtracting total combined liabilities from total combined tangible assets and
dividing the remainder by the number of shares that will be outstanding after
the contributions.  This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma
net tangible book value per share of $0.38 to holders of shares of Common Stock
previously outstanding and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book
value per share to Mr. Marciano of approximately $0.47 per share.  The following
table illustrates this dilution:
<TABLE>

<S>   <C>
Price per share.....   $1.25
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 1995...   $0.40
Increase in net tangible book value per share

attributable to the contributions.....   $0.38
Pro forma net tangible book value per share

after completion of the contributions.....   $0.78
Dilution per share purchased by Mr. Marciano.....   $0.47

=====
</TABLE>

In addition, if Mr. Marciano purchases all of the shares underlying
the Executive Stock Option and the Warrant (4,000,000 shares) at $1.25 per

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

share, as of March 31, 1995 the net tangible book value to the Company's
shareholders will further increase to $0.95 per share, and Mr. Marciano will
suffer dilution of $0.30 per share to $0.95 per share.

Ownership Percentage Dilution--Mr. Marciano controlled 3,030,000
shares out of a total of approximately 3,851,799 shares (78.7%) prior to the